
27,534

436

60

1,202

1,871

2,950

1,462

732

233

1,245

2,568

1,454

6,527

3,058

2,173

507

879

17

30

8

101

19

2

2,219,085

38,780

5,071

105,738

150,957

235,345

122,129

54,708

19,605

101,973

202,048

114,279

519,952

238,397

179,974

39,439

76,628

1,714

2,607

666

7,687

1,162

226

Grand Total

新 北 市 New Taipei City

臺 北 市 Taipei City

桃 園 市 Taoyuan City

臺 中 市 Taichung City

臺 南 市 Tainan City

高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

彰 化 縣 Changhua County

南 投 縣 Nantou County

雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

臺 東 縣 Taitung County

花 蓮 縣 Hualien County

澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

基 隆 市 Keelung City

新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

金 門 縣 Kinmen County

連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

2.前面各表均已包含本表資料。
1.政府補助保險費係指「身心障礙者參加社會保險保險費補助辦法」之自付部分保險費補助。

2.The data of this table has been included in other tables of this statistics.
with Disabilities''. The premium means disabilities' insurance premium which is paid by the government.

1.The data shall be defined pursuant to ''Regulations for Subsidizing Social Insurance Premium for People

(2022)

Disabilities under Farmer Occupational Insurance by Area
Table 7-5  Insured Persons and Premium Subsidized by Government of

單位：人、新台幣元 Unit：person、NT$

身 心 障 礙 者
Disabilities地 區 別

Area
(年底)

人 數

(End of year)
Persons

政 府 補 助 保 險 費

by government
Premium subsidized

註：

Note：


